Privacy Policy

American Legion Post 143 - Post Falls, Idaho

Last Updated: March 18, 2025

At American Legion Post 143, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, share, and safeguard your data when you visit our website, interact with us, or participate in our events and services.

What Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- Personal Information: When you contact us, join as a member, or RSVP to
 events, we may collect your name, email address, phone number, and mailing
 address.
- **Non-Personal Information**: We use tools like Google Analytics to collect anonymous data about your visit, such as your IP address, browser type, pages viewed, and time spent on our site.
- **Payment Information**: We process transactions via a secure third-party provider (e.g., Stripe or PayPal) if you donate or pay for events through our site. We do not store your full payment details.
- **Newsletter Signups**: If you subscribe to our updates, we collect your email address via MailerLite or a similar platform.

How We Use Your Information

We use your data to:

- Respond to inquiries or membership requests.
- Send event notifications, newsletters, or updates (with your consent).
- Process payments for donations, dues, or event fees.
- Improve our website and services through analytics.
- Comply with legal obligations or American Legion national guidelines.

How We Share Your Information

We do not sell or rent your personal information. We may share it with:

- Service Providers: Third parties like Google Analytics, payment processors, or email services that help us operate our site are bound by their privacy policies.
- **American Legion National**: Limited data (e.g., membership status) may be shared with the national organization for administrative purposes.
- Legal Authorities: If law requires protecting our rights and safety.

Cookies and Tracking

Our site uses cookies to enhance your experience and track usage via Google Analytics. You can manage cookie preferences through your browser settings, though disabling them may limit site functionality.

Your Rights

You may:

- Request access to the personal data we hold about you.
- Ask us to correct, update, or delete your information.
- Opt out of newsletters by clicking "unsubscribe" in any email or contacting us directly.

To exercise these rights, contact us at:

- Phone: (208) 773-9054Email: info@pfp143.org
- Mail: American Legion Post 143, 1138 E Poleline Avenue, Post Falls, ID 83854

Security

We use reasonable measures (e.g., SSL encryption, secure hosting) to protect your data, but no online system is 100% safe. We want you to know that we strive to protect your information against unauthorized access or loss.

Third-Party Links

Our site may link to external sites (e.g., <u>legion.org</u>, social media). We're not responsible for their privacy practices—review their policies separately.

Children's Privacy

Our services are not directed to individuals under 13. We do not knowingly collect data from children; contact us if you believe we have.

Changes to This Policy

We may update this policy periodically. Check this page for the latest version, effective as of the "Last Updated" date above.

Contact Us

Questions or concerns? Reach out:

American Legion Post 143

• Address: 1138 E Post Falls Avenue, Post Falls, ID 83854

Phone: (208) 773-9054Email: info@pfp143.org

Thank you for trusting American Legion Post 143 with your information.

Privacy Policy

American Legion Post 143 - Post Falls, Idaho

Last Updated: March 18, 2025

At American Legion Post 143, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, share, and safeguard your data when you visit our website, interact with us, or participate in our events and services.

What Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- Personal Information: When you contact us, join as a member, or RSVP to events, we may collect your name, email address, phone number, and mailing address.
- **Non-Personal Information**: We use tools like Google Analytics to collect anonymous data about your visit, such as your IP address, browser type, pages viewed, and time spent on our site.
- **Payment Information**: We process transactions via a secure third-party provider (e.g., Stripe or PayPal) if you donate or pay for events through our site. We do not store your full payment details.
- **Newsletter Signups**: If you subscribe to our updates, we collect your email address via MailerLite or a similar platform.

How We Use Your Information

We use your data to:

- Respond to inquiries or membership requests.
- Send event notifications, newsletters, or updates (with your consent).
- Process payments for donations, dues, or event fees.
- Improve our website and services through analytics.
- Comply with legal obligations or American Legion national guidelines.

How We Share Your Information

We do not sell or rent your personal information. We may share it with:

- **Service Providers**: Third parties like Google Analytics, payment processors, or email services that help us operate our site are bound by their privacy policies.
- **American Legion National**: Limited data (e.g., membership status) may be shared with the national organization for administrative purposes.
- Legal Authorities: If law requires protecting our rights and safety.

Cookies and Tracking

Our site uses cookies to enhance your experience and track usage via Google Analytics. You can manage cookie preferences through your browser settings, though disabling them may limit site functionality.

Your Rights

You may:

- Request access to the personal data we hold about you.
- Ask us to correct, update, or delete your information.
- Opt out of newsletters by clicking "unsubscribe" in any email or contacting us directly.

To exercise these rights, contact us at:

Phone: (208) 773-9054Email: info@pfp143.org

• Mail: American Legion Post 143, 1138 E Poleline Avenue, Post Falls, ID 83854

Security

We use reasonable measures (e.g., SSL encryption, secure hosting) to protect your data, but no online system is 100% safe. We want you to know that we strive to protect your information against unauthorized access or loss.

Third-Party Links

Our site may link to external sites (e.g., <u>legion.org</u>, social media). We're not responsible for their privacy practices—review their policies separately.

Children's Privacy

Our services are not directed to individuals under 13. We do not knowingly collect data from children; contact us if you believe we have.

Changes to This Policy

We may update this policy periodically. Check this page for the latest version, effective as of the "Last Updated" date above.

Contact Us

Questions or concerns? Reach out:

• American Legion Post 143

• Address: 1138 E Post Falls Avenue, Post Falls, ID 83854

Phone: (208) 773-9054Email: info@pfp143.org

Thank you for trusting American Legion Post 143 with your information.